$100,000
$90,000
$80,000
$70,000
$60,000
$50,000
$40,000
$30,000
$20,000
$10,000
S0

OFFICE OF CAPITAL PROGRAMS-CONTRACT COMPLIANCE

Analysis of the Change Orders Approved from November 18, 2021

Reason for Change Order Amount | #of CO's

Design Error $4,689 2
Design Omission $93,768 8
Revisions or additions in scope requested by the School District $12,615 2
Unforeseen Conditions $12,329 4
Other $0 0
Total $123,401 16

Change Order Reasons by Value

$93,768
TN $12,615 $12,329
— I I
Design Error  Design Omission Revisions or Unforeseen
additions in Conditions
scope requested
by the School
District

S0

Other

O R, N WP UIOO N OO

(Details Below)

Change Order Reasons by Count

8
4
2 2
Design Error Desigh Omission Revisions or Unforeseen
additions in scope Conditions

requested by the
School District

Other



Type Of Work

Description of Change

Explanation

Reason

Board Date

ECESEN

ICORG17 Provide bbor, matel e explpmentrecessary o -l the concrt

‘School District Request. The concrete cove base was repainted with a darker color to

16 [BSI Construction, LLC Wilson, Woodrow Middle School General Contract - Major Renovation " material and equipment necessary lore-paint the con School Distict Request. Requested by School District 1111812021 Thursday $8,721.00 $8,721.00) 5000
instaling
7 Hyde Electric Corporation Vare - Washington Elementary School | /6ctical Contract - Electic Service P'?W.‘“e alllabor, materials and equipment necessary o install new light ixtures in |y e,y gt fitures in the ceiling troughs, minimized damage to the decorative Unforeseen Condiions 1471812021 Thursday $6,080.00 $6,080.00) 50,00/
Upgrade existing ceiing troughs of the auditorium. L nes
Additional work implemented to reciy design omission(s). This change order will be
5 |Alstates Mechanical, Lid Morton, Thomas G. Elementary School | Mechanical Contract - HVAC Renovation | Frevide labor and materia to instal eight (8) 6 conirol valves and 6 butterfly valves for | further reviewed for possible recovery of costs through the professional liability Design Omission (s) 11/18/2021 Thursday $33,223.00] $33,223.00) 5000,
isolation on the dual temp and caoling water piping. insurance policy.
eired to contro th isoition anel cooling pive svstem
i i T der il be
General Contract - Malor Renovation and . material frame and doors,drywal | frre eviewed o pssiierecovery ofcsts hrough
55 |Emest Bock & Sons, Inc. Richmond Elementary School et e ! e e e ) 111872021 Thursday 5316000 $3,160.00) 5000
and limit access for securit reasons.
Additional work implemented to recify design omission(s). This change order will be
Electrical Contract - Major Renovation and |Provide al labor, materials and equipment to instalfused safely switch n ieu of non- | further reviewed for possible recovery of cosis through the professional iablty
15 [LexElectric Company, inc. Richmond Elementary School Addition s discomect andlowcal buton, addiionalcondat and cable L ADA chaff. . nsurane plcy. Wheelchai i contols were reuied 10 be locaed onhe adacet Design Omission (s) 1171812021 Thursday $2,617.004 $2,617.00 $0.00}
Side ofthe i in order to meet
. Elecirical
R o © ! orem e
16 [LexElectric Company, inc Richmond Elementary School E‘e‘;‘é:;‘?‘ Comacbaoy 3 S8V | Contractor to install temporary lighting and exit signage to ensure saety of Leachevs‘ Unforeseen Conditions. 1471812021 Thursday $1,287.00 $1,287.00) 50,00/
P . I
Additional work implemented to recify design omission(s). This change order will be
Electrical Contract - Major Renovation and e viowe for possie recveryof ot s heprofssionl ity
18 [LexElectic Company, nc. Richmond Elementary School Soctica Provide abor and materal o rework iserfees to uiize the eising condut sysem. (V117 V1o 5 Dossblerecveny Ocone T e pofession 1o Design Omission (s) 111872021 Thursday $2,95200 5295200 5000
ontractor was reatired to rework the risers to restore nower
Provide labor, materials and equipment o nstllwo (2) o hree (3) inches ofwood | ACc11C" work implemented 9 CIES
10 Smith Construction, Inc. Rhoads, James Elementary School General Contract - Major Renovation blocking for window sill installation throughout the project. This was required for all of | evred] n_:"s "“’.":" et i () 11/18/2021 Thursday '$29,097.00} $29,097.00| $0.00
e o i elevaion of the new window svstem
Additonal willbe
i Provide labor, materials and ctional six 6)inch | further reviewed forpossible recovery of costs through the professiona iabilty
4 Allstates Mechanical, Ltd. Morton, Thomas G. Elementary School Mechanical Contract - HVAC Renovation o the new flow meter insurance policy. The additional piping and new flow meter was required fo control the. | €59 Omission (s) 11/18/2021 Thursday $11,298.00 $10,550.00| $748.00
chiled aneration
material and i @ - L g O ldlT (]
14 Smith Construction, Inc. Beeber, Dimner Middle School General Contract - ADA Modifications =y ide school e four this location. These will be used Requested by School District 11/18/2021 Thursday $4,089.00/ $3,894.00, $195.00
E=Ebe 2 25 reauired for the start of the school venr.
Additonal ge order will be
Provide all labor, materias and equipment necessary to instal a new fan coil unit for
2 listates Mechanical, Ltd. Rhoads, J School Mechanical Contract - Major Renovation | Nurse's office. There is no credit, because the orginal unit was already on siteand | Urther reviewed for possible recovery of costs through the professional liability Design Omission (s) 1111812021 Thursday $8,284.00] $8,280.00) 50,00
e o s insrance policy. A smaller fan coil it was required, tha would function in the
Electrical Contract - HVAC Major material and equipment dsti i control iEbvac
ical Servi entary 1o provide addi n i reseen Conti 035, 035, !
1 |Paramount Eectrical Service, LLC Hartant, John F. Elementary School [ O e ol vas for the conrol | Unforeseen Conditions 11/1812021 Thursday 5203500 $2,035.00) 5000
Additonal willbe
Electical Contract - Major Renovation and | rovide alllabor and materials to add one (1) WC-29 iall mount light fixure niw of | further reviewed for possible recovery of osts through the professional bl
14 |LexElectric Company, nc. Richmond Elementary School Additon 58-49 surface moun ight fxture. insrance policy. The wall mounted lighting fxure will accommodate the modified floor | 2°S14" OMission (<) L/1872021 Thursday $89100 $89L.00) 000
clevations and ceiing heioht
i wilbe.
. . and material to cover auditorium sairs. This i for 6 steps and rsers | urthr reviewed for possible recovery o costs througf i
9 [smith Constructon, Inc. Rhoads, James Elementary School (General Coriract - Major Renovation | vt abor e naterel 0 9 I o b, R Corrg s s e e ) 11/1812021 Thursday 5615400 $6,154.00) 5000
Ationalwor mplemeniad o ey Gesign eror) Thschange arderwiTBe
Mechanical Conlract - Major Renovation | Provide labor, material and equipment necessary to apply and obtain amended further reviewed for possible recovery of costs through the professional liabilty
5 |Alstates Mechanical, Ld Allen, Ethan Elementary School and Additon mechanica permit showingreisKichen related ok and requestit e expedicd. insurance palcy. The rigninal permi i ot Tncud the kichen exhacstand make-up 2591 EFr (9 L/1872021 Thursday $1.529.00 $1.529.00) 000
i chicwork
Electrical Contract - Major Renovation and materials, and existing cameras. B
17 [LexElectric Company, Inc. Richmond Elementary School R T e e Unforeseen Conditions 11/1812021 Thursday 52927.00) $2927.00) 5000

contractor i ty of teachers,
tudents and staff




